
FINAL SCORE

Wake Forest
6-3 (3-3) 16

Virginia
8-2 (5-1) 9

November 08, 2025 • Scott Stadium (Charlottesville, Virginia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Wake Forest (6-3; 3-3) vs. Virginia (8-2; 5-1)
Date: 11/08/2025 • Site: Charlottesville, Virginia • Stadium: Scott Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:06 PM • End of Game: 10:23 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:17
Attendance: 55568
Temperature: 64 • Wind: SW 6mph • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Wake Forest 0 10 3 3 16
Virginia 3 3 3 0 9

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:48 UVA - Bettridge,Will 34 yd FG , 4-7 01:18 0-3

2nd 04:27 UVA - Bettridge,Will 21 yd FG , 9-91 04:46 0-6

2nd 01:33 WFU - Hernandez,Carlos 88 yd TD PUNT RETURN (PAT Kick by Calvert,Connor GOOD) , 7-6

2nd 00:40 WFU - Calvert,Connor 39 yd FG , 4-9 00:27 10-6

3rd 10:35 UVA - Bettridge,Will 40 yd FG , 9-58 04:20 10-9

3rd 03:49 WFU - Calvert,Connor 50 yd FG , 6-16 01:53 13-9

4th 03:53 WFU - Calvert,Connor 49 yd FG , 16-48 09:16 16-9

OFFICIALS

Referee: Black,Nate
Umpire: Laverty,Tom

Head Linesman: Maynor,Anthony
Line judge: Slayton,Jim
Field judge: Dishaw,Jake

Back judge: Ryan,Pat
Side judge: Britton,Milton
Center judge: Hayes,Larry



Team Statistics
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
FIRST DOWNS 12 14

Rushing 9 4
Passing 3 8
Penalty 0 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 139 163
Rushing Attempts 41 30
Average Per Rush 3.4 5.4
Rushing Touchdowns 0 0
Yards Gained Rushing 148 177
Yards Lost Rushing 9 14

NET YARDS PASSING 64 164
Completions-Attempts-Int 9-23-0 21-34-0
Average Per Attempt 2.8 4.8
Average Per Completion 7.1 7.8
Passing Touchdowns 0 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 203 327
Total Offensive plays 64 64
Average Gain Per Play 3.2 5.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 3-3
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-52 3-15
PUNTS-YARDS 6-206 4-197

Average Yards Per Punt 34.3 49.3
Net Yards Per Punt 27.7 13.3
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 0 2
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 2 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-323 4-260
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.6 65
Net Yards Per Kickoff 64.6 60.8
Touchbacks 4 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-124-1 3-40-0
Average Per Return 41.3 13.3

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-17-0
Average Per Return 0 17

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 3-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 31:42 28:18

1st Quarter 08:26 06:34
2nd Quarter 08:07 06:53
3rd Quarter 04:11 10:49
4th Quarter 10:58 04:02

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 17 3 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 3
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 1 3 of 4

Touchdowns 0 0
Field Goals 0 of 0 3 of 3

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-12 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-16 4.0-11
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 3
Total TDs 1 0
PAT Kicks 1-1 0-0
Field Goals 3-3 3-3
Points off turnovers 6 0



Individual Statistics
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WAKE FOREST VIRGINIA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Claiborne,Demond 25 83 8 75 0 12 3
Ashford,Robby 11 57 0 57 0 18 5.2
Clark,Ty 3 6 0 6 0 4 2
Barnes,Chris 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 41 148 9 139 0 18 3.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Taylor,J'Mari 19 100 2 98 0 43 5.2
Kaelin,Daniel 6 61 12 49 0 54 8.2
Waylee,Harrison 3 10 0 10 0 5 3.3
Morris,Chandler 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Courtney,Kameron 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 177 14 163 0 54 5.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Ashford,Robby 7-16-0 46 0 22 0
Purdie,Deshawn 2-7-0 18 0 9 0
Totals 9-23-0 64 0 22 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Morris,Chandler 3-6-0 19 0 11 0
Kaelin,Daniel 18-28-0 145 0 34 2
Totals 21-34-0 164 0 34 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Barnes,Chris 2 12 0 9 7
Claiborne,Demond 2 8 0 15 2
Clark,Ty 1 22 0 22 2
Berkhalter,Sterling 1 9 0 9 3
Falayi,Eni 1 6 0 6 1
Hernandez,Carlos 1 4 0 4 6
Johnson,Kamrean 1 3 0 3 1
Racanelli,Sawyer 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 9 64 0 22 23

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Taylor,J'Mari 7 30 0 11 8
Harris,Trell 6 60 0 17 9
Courtney,Kameron 2 36 0 34 3
Ennis,Sage 2 20 0 16 3
Ross,Cam 2 7 0 4 4
Edrine,Jahmal 1 6 0 6 4
Wood,Eli 1 5 0 5 1
Rogers,John 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 21 164 0 34 33

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 5 206 41.2 45 1 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Totals 6 206 34.3 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 4 197 49.2 52 0 1
Totals 4 197 49.3 52 0 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Hernandez,Carlos 3 124 88 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 124 88 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Robinson,Kam 1 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ross,Cam 2 15 15 1 17 17 0 0 0
Totals 3 40 25 1 17 17 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Calvert,Connor 2nd 00:40 39 GOOD
Calvert,Connor 3rd 03:49 50 GOOD
Calvert,Connor 4th 03:53 49 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Bettridge,Will 1st 11:48 34 GOOD
Bettridge,Will 2nd 04:27 21 GOOD
Bettridge,Will 3rd 10:35 40 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Carlson,Caleb 5 323 64.6 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Slibeck,Elijah 4 260 65 4 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Hernandez,Carlos 0 4 0 124 0 128
Claiborne,Demond 75 8 0 0 0 83
Ashford,Robby 57 0 0 0 0 57
Clark,Ty 6 22 0 0 0 28

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Taylor,J'Mari 98 30 0 0 0 128
Harris,Trell 0 60 0 0 0 60
Kaelin,Daniel 49 0 0 0 0 49
Ross,Cam 0 7 17 15 0 39

Fumbles No. Lost
CLAIBORNE,DEMOND 1 0
HARDY,LANGSTON 0 0
HAZEN,DYLAN 0 0
Totals 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
KAELIN,DANIEL 2 2
TAYLOR,J'MARI 1 1
Totals 3 3



Wake Forest Quarterback Progression
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Ashford,Robby
7 - 16 44% 46 yds 0TD 0INT 67.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 7 on WFU46 (Q1 14:24) Berkhalter,Sterling
0-2 3rd and 7 on WFU40 (Q1 10:28) Barnes,Chris -2
0-3 2nd and 14 on WFU39 (Q1 02:37) Hernandez,Carlos -3

+ 1-4 22 1st 3rd and 14 on WFU39 (Q1 01:59) Clark,Ty
+ 2-5 15 1st 2nd and 9 on UVA38 (Q1 01:03) Claiborne,Demond 2
+ 3-6 -7 1st and 10 on WFU36 (Q3 10:28) Claiborne,Demond 3
+ 4-7 4 2nd and 17 on WFU29 (Q3 09:47) Hernandez,Carlos 4

4-8 3rd and 13 on WFU33 (Q3 09:07) Barnes,Chris
4-9 1st and 10 on UVA36 (Q3 05:08) Berkhalter,Sterling -2

4-10 2nd and 10 on UVA36 (Q3 04:47) Barnes,Chris -3
+ 5-11 3 3rd and 10 on UVA36 (Q3 04:41) Johnson,Kamrean
+ 6-12 6 1st 3rd and 6 on WFU49 (Q4 08:30) Falayi,Eni 2

6-13 1st and 10 on UVA45 (Q4 07:48) Hernandez,Carlos
6-14 1st and 10 on UVA34 (Q4 06:21) Racanelli,Sawyer -2

+ 7-15 3 3rd and 11 on UVA35 (Q4 05:18) Barnes,Chris
7-16 3rd and 8 on WFU28 (Q4 02:43) Clark,Ty

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Purdie,Deshawn
2 - 7 29% 18 yds 0TD 0INT 50.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 7 on UVA44 (Q1 07:17) Hernandez,Carlos
0-2 4th and 1 on UVA38 (Q1 05:57) Barnes,Chris -2
0-3 1st and 10 on UVA31 (Q2 01:07) Hernandez,Carlos -3
0-4 2nd and 10 on UVA31 (Q2 00:57) Barnes,Chris -4

+ 1-5 9 3rd and 10 on UVA31 (Q2 00:52) Barnes,Chris
+ 2-6 9 2nd and 12 on WFU10 (Q4 00:00) Berkhalter,Sterling 2

2-7 3rd and 3 on WFU19 (Q4 14:45) Hernandez,Carlos

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Virginia Quarterback Progression
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Kaelin,Daniel
18 - 28 64% 145 yds 0TD 0INT 107.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st and 8 on WFU8 (Q2 06:32) Ross,Cam
+ 2-2 -2 3rd and 2 on WFU2 (Q2 05:14) Taylor,J'Mari 2
+ 3-3 4 1st and 10 on UVA33 (Q2 02:34) Taylor,J'Mari 3
+ 4-4 1 2nd and 6 on UVA37 (Q2 02:23) Taylor,J'Mari 4

4-5 3rd and 5 on UVA38 (Q2 02:00) Taylor,J'Mari
+ 5-6 5 1st and 10 on UVA25 (Q2 01:33) Harris,Trell
+ 6-7 8 1st 2nd and 5 on UVA30 (Q2 01:29) Harris,Trell 2

6-8 1st and 10 on UVA38 (Q2 01:24) Harris,Trell
+ 7-9 17 1st 3rd and 5 on UVA24 (Q3 14:11) Harris,Trell

7-10 1st and 10 on UVA41 (Q3 13:32) Harris,Trell
+ 8-11 34 1st 2nd and 10 on UVA41 (Q3 13:00) Courtney,Kameron

8-12 3rd and 8 on WFU23 (Q3 11:21) Courtney,Kameron
+ 9-13 12 1st 1st and 10 on UVA28 (Q3 08:24) Harris,Trell

9-14 1st and 10 on UVA40 (Q3 08:13) Ross,Cam
+ 10-15 5 3rd and 6 on UVA44 (Q3 07:47) Wood,Eli

10-16 1st and 10 on WFU46 (Q3 06:33) Rogers,John
10-17 2nd and 10 on WFU46 (Q3 05:54) Edrine,Jahmal -2

+ 11-18 2 1st and 10 on UVA25 (Q3 03:49) Courtney,Kameron
+ 12-19 15 1st 2nd and 8 on UVA27 (Q3 03:36) Harris,Trell 2

12-20 1st and 10 on WFU48 (Q4 14:12) Ennis,Sage
12-21 3rd and 8 on WFU46 (Q4 13:45) Harris,Trell -2

+ 13-22 8 1st and 10 on UVA42 (Q4 02:28) Taylor,J'Mari
+ 14-23 4 1st 2nd and 2 on UVA50 (Q4 02:14) Taylor,J'Mari 2
+ 15-24 6 1st and 10 on WFU46 (Q4 02:00) Edrine,Jahmal 3
+ 16-25 16 1st 1st and 10 on WFU28 (Q4 01:23) Ennis,Sage 4
+ 17-26 4 2nd and 10 on WFU12 (Q4 00:57) Ennis,Sage 5
+ 18-27 3 3rd and 6 on WFU8 (Q4 00:36) Harris,Trell 6

18-28 4th and 3 on WFU5 (Q4 00:25) Edrine,Jahmal

Sacked 2 times for 13 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 2nd and 10 on UVA38 (FUMBLE) (Q2 01:15)
-9 3rd and 10 on WFU46 (FUMBLE) (Q3 05:50)

Morris,Chandler
3 - 6 50% 19 yds 0TD 0INT 76.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st and 10 on WFU24 (Q1 13:06) Ross,Cam

1-2 2nd and 6 on WFU20 (Q1 12:54) Edrine,Jahmal
1-3 1st and 10 on UVA15 (Q1 09:39) Ross,Cam -2

+ 2-4 4 3rd and 13 on UVA12 (Q1 08:40) Taylor,J'Mari
+ 3-5 11 1st 2nd and 9 on UVA39 (Q1 05:40) Taylor,J'Mari 2

3-6 4th and 3 on WFU43 (Q1 03:27)

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

# Wake Forest Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 Patterson,Davaughn 3 5 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
45 Andersen,Nick 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 Hardy,Langston 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 - 1-0 - - 1
21 Hall,Aiden 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
24 Hazen,Dylan 5 2 7 0.0-0 1.5-3 1 2-0 - - -
52 Afalava,Dallas 1 5 6 1.0-7 1.0-7 1 - - - 1
27 West,Travon 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
43 Cusano,Frank 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 Prunty,Karon 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 Gatkuoth,Nuer 2 1 3 1.0-5 1.0-5 1 - - - -
8 Loving,Jayden 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 2
10 Kirschke,Gabe 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 Webb Jr.,Lardarius 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 Johnson,Braylon 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
0 Clark,Ty 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 Bryant,Quincy 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 Cook,Devin 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 Walton,Tyler 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 Lohavichan,Zach 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 Ibirogba,Mateen 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 32 40 72 2-12 4.0-16 3 3-0 0-0 3 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Virginia Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 Robinson,Kam 3 7 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 Neal,Devin 3 5 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 Jackson,James 2 5 7 0.0-0 1.0-7 - - - 1 -
52 Rickert,Daniel 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 Clary,Antonio 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 Prevard,Ja'son 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 2 -
11 Marcellus,Maddox 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 Camac,Fisher 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
30 Minter,Ethan 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 Moore,Cazeem 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 Melton,Mitchell 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-0 - - - - 1
55 Britton,Anthony 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
90 Carter,Jahmeer 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 Charles,Christian 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
91 Hammond,Jason 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
9 Robinson,Jordan 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
18 Costner,Corey 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 Holmes,Jacob 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 Platt,Donavon 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
32 Danley,Landon 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
93 Koudelka,Billy 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 Karnley,Emmanuel 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 18 54 72 0-0 4.0-11 0 0-0 0-0 7 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

STARTERS

Wake Forest

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 Clark,Ty
RB 1 Claiborne,Demond
QB 2 Ashford,Robby
WR 4 Berkhalter,Sterling
QB 5 Purdie,Deshawn
WR 8 Hernandez,Carlos
WR 9 Racanelli,Sawyer
WR 10 Barnes,Chris
TE 12 Johnson,Kamrean
WR 14 Brenson,Karate
RB 30 Carney,Tate
RB 41 Andrade,Mason
TE 48 Lusardi,Matthew
OL 50 Kennedy,Ja'Marion
OL 70 Kylany,Devin
OL 71 Siani,Melvin
OL 73 Steih,George
OL 77 Sell,George
OL 78 Hines,Jack
OL 79 Fa'amoe,Fa'alili
TE 84 Falayi,Eni
TE 85 Loerzel,Will

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 3 Prunty,Karon
DB 5 Patterson,Davaughn
DL 7 Gatkuoth,Nuer
DL 8 Loving,Jayden
LB 9 Bryant,Quincy
DL 10 Kirschke,Gabe
LB 11 Hardy,Langston
DB 15 Cook,Devin
DB 17 Stevenson,Zamari
DL 18 Williams,BJ
LB 21 Hall,Aiden
DB 22 Turpin,Myles
CB 23 Johnson,Braylon
LB 24 Hazen,Dylan
DB 27 West,Travon
LB 34 Jones,Darius
DB 35 Bartley,Koredell
DB 37 Tackie Jr.,William
LB 40 Whaley,Whittman
DL 42 Walton,Tyler
LB 43 Cusano,Frank
LB 44 Marenco,Alec
DB 45 Andersen,Nick
DL 52 Afalava,Dallas
DL 94 Lohavichan,Zach
DL 99 Ibirogba,Mateen

Virginia

Pos ## OFFENSE
TE 0 Ennis,Sage
RB 3 Taylor,J'Mari
QB 4 Morris,Chandler
WR 5 Courtney,Kameron
WR 6 Ross,Cam
WR 7 Edrine,Jahmal
QB 10 Kaelin,Daniel
WR 11 Harris,Trell
RB 21 Waylee,Harrison
RB 29 Lane Jr.,Davis
OL 52 Boley,McKale
OL 58 Hartsoe,Noah
OC 60 Metcalf,Drake
OL 65 Ellinger,Grant
OL 68 Witmer,Jack
OL 74 Sipe,Ethan
OL 76 Wilson,Brady
OL 77 Josey,Noah
WR 82 Wood,Eli
WR 84 Robinson,Isaiah
TE 88 Wallace,Walker
TE 89 Rogers,John
TE 94 Rollison,Hayden

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 1 Jackson,James
DB 4 Charles,Christian
LB 5 Robinson,Kam
DE 6 Moore,Cazeem
DB 9 Robinson,Jordan
DB 10 Prevard,Ja'son
LB 11 Marcellus,Maddox
LB 13 Brown,Myles
DE 14 Camac,Fisher
DL 15 Osborne,Hunter
LB 16 McDonald,Trey
DE 17 Melton,Mitchell
CB 19 Karnley,Emmanuel
DL 23 Holmes,Jacob
DB 28 Platt,Donavon
LB 32 Danley,Landon
CB 33 Persinger,Josiah
DL 52 Rickert,Daniel
DT 55 Britton,Anthony
DE 85 Hayes,Jewett
DT 90 Carter,Jahmeer
DT 91 Hammond,Jason
DE 93 Koudelka,Billy

SUBSTITUTIONS

Wake Forest: Virginia:

DID NOT PLAY

Wake Forest:
2 Edmond,Jaylon; 3 Clements,JaMario; 4 Garcia,Sascha; 6
Tongue,Rushaun; 6 Pizzella,Steele; 7 Mays Jr.,Micah; 11 Vick,
Jr.,Reginald; 12 Mull,Jaxon; 13 Williams,Ashaad; 13 Melvin,Jeremiah;
14 Winston III,Braxton; 15 Oehlke,Elijiah; 17 Johnson,Billy; 18
Reid,EJ; 20 Jackson,Zeek; 25 Lodge,Harry; 26 Pickett,Drew; 26
Gillens,Freddie; 28 Egbe,David; 28 Cosby-Mosley,Jacob; 29
Searcy,Jamar; 30 Blackwell,Jerron; 36 Carethers,Seth; 38
Borriello,Anthony; 39 Henley,Ryan; 39 Lowenberg,Joel; 41
Townes,Kalil; 44 Stroebel,Wesley; 46 Check,Kevin; 46
Lee,Kerrington; 49 Gilmour,Eli; 51 White,Luke; 51 McRae,Devin; 52
Ajongo,Uber; 55 Dembele,Kadear; 59 Hoyle,Brandon; 60
Saba,William; 62 Offutt,Jaishaun; 65 Richard,Clinton; 66 Doyle,Cale;
67 Demaine,Elliot; 68 Beemer,Luke; 72 Martin,Aidan; 74
Pahanich,Nathan; 75 Johnson II,Derrell; 80 Grice,Ben; 81
Kania,Bryce; 82 O'Brien,Hugh; 83 Morgan,Ben; 83 Rinello,Austin; 85
Ryan,Jake; 86 Deluca,Dominic; 87 Wingfield,Charles; 88 Ver
Steeg,Ian; 89 Foley,Jack; 90 Hardy,Camden; 92 Thomas,Ka'Shawn;
93 Harrison,Josh; 95 Smiley,Brandon; 96 Howard,Kendal; 96
Ploszay,Jack; 97 Pratt,Josiah; 98 MacNeill,Rohan; 99
Dennis,Matthew;

Virginia:
1 Harrison,Suderian; 1 Walker,Dre; 2 Greene Jr.,Andre; 2
Bracey,Stevie; 3 Gray,Kevon; 7 Morris,Ja'Maric; 8 Thomas,Jayden; 8
Buchanan,Mekhi; 9 Twitty,Dakota; 9 Jackson,Jam; 13
Abdullah,Josiah; 14 Lourd,Boone; 15 Newton-Short,Dillon; 16
Geer,Cole; 17 Coleman,TyLyric; 18 Jurgensen,Bjorn; 19
Brosterhous,Grady; 20 Johnson,Kenan; 20 Brown,Xavier; 21
Adams,Keke; 22 Crosby II,Da'Marcus; 23 Ward,Triston; 25
Jones,Terrell; 25 Davis,Xay; 27 Gardner,Owen; 28 Vaughn,Noah; 29
Spence,CJ; 30 Omohundro,Henry; 34 Chadwick Jr.,Kevin; 36
Sanker,Lukas; 37 Hurley,John; 38 Jones,Armstrong; 39
Engelberg,Robbie; 40 Keys,Rob; 42 Reese,Isaiah; 43 Kotter,Logan;
44 Ward,Evan; 45 Rowe,Justin; 46 Morrison,Chase; 47 Sneed,Gabe;
47 Bruot,Vadin; 49 Cook-Cash,Cayden; 49 Tannenbaum,Jacob; 50
Unamba,Wallace; 51 Reid,Grayson; 51 John,Sichan; 53
Johnson,Gavin; 54 Thomas,Makilan; 55 Harris Jr.,Jim; 56
Wyatt,Tyshawn; 56 Simmons,Tyler; 61 Steele,Dane; 63 Wohlabaugh
Jr.,David; 64 Surber,Cole; 66 Reisig,Alex; 67 Rosen,Will; 70
Wlekinski,Dane; 71 Mills,Monroe; 72 York,Ben; 78 Wigenton,Kevin;
79 Adair,Jon; 80 Ladd,Trevor; 81 Kirby,TeKai; 83 Thurber,Willem; 87
Zames,Justin; 92 Diaz Nicolas,Jorge; 37 Stevens,Jack; 45
Morgan,Brand;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WFU 1st WFU25 15:00 KO WFU49 13:06 PUNT 4 - 24 01:54
WFU 1st WFU25 11:48 KO WFU40 09:38 PUNT 4 - 15 02:10
WFU 1st UVA47 07:24 PUNT UVA38 05:47 DOWNS 4 - 9 01:37
WFU 1st WFU43 02:45 DOWNS UVA5 09:13 DOWNS 15 - 52 08:32
WFU 2nd WFU25 04:27 KO WFU34 02:34 PUNT 3 - 9 01:53
WFU 2nd UVA31 01:07 FUMB UVA22 00:40 *FG 4 - 9 00:27
WFU 3rd WFU25 10:35 KO WFU33 08:24 PUNT 4 - 8 02:11
WFU 3rd UVA49 05:42 FUMB UVA33 03:49 *FG 6 - 16 01:53
WFU 3rd WFU12 00:07 PUNT WFU19 14:12 PUNT 3 - 7 00:55
WFU 4th WFU20 13:09 PUNT UVA32 03:53 *FG 16 - 48 09:16
WFU 4th WFU26 03:09 FUMB WFU28 02:28 PUNT 3 - 2 00:41
WFU 4th WFU5 00:13 DOWNS WFU4 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:13

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Wake Forest Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:26 08:07 04:11 10:58 16:33 15:09 31:42
3rd down conversions 1-4 0-4 0-2 4-7 1-8 4-9 5-17
4th down conversions 0-1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-0 1-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UVA 1st WFU24 13:06 PUNT WFU17 11:48 *FG 4 - 7 01:18
UVA 1st UVA15 09:38 PUNT UVA16 07:24 PUNT 3 - 1 02:14
UVA 1st UVA38 05:47 DOWNS WFU43 02:45 DOWNS 6 - 19 03:02
UVA 2nd UVA5 09:13 DOWNS WFU4 04:27 *FG 9 - 91 04:46
UVA 2nd UVA33 02:34 PUNT UVA38 01:33 PUNT 3 - 5 01:01
UVA 2nd UVA25 01:33 KO UVA31 01:07 FUMB 4 - 6 00:26
UVA 2nd UVA25 00:40 KO UVA28 00:00 HALF 1 - 3 00:40
UVA 3rd UVA19 14:55 KO WFU23 10:35 *FG 9 - 58 04:20
UVA 3rd UVA28 08:24 PUNT UVA49 05:42 FUMB 8 - 21 02:42
UVA 3rd UVA25 03:49 KO UVA42 00:07 PUNT 5 - 17 03:42
UVA 4th WFU48 14:12 PUNT WFU46 13:09 PUNT 3 - 2 01:03
UVA 4th UVA25 03:53 KO WFU26 03:09 FUMB 2 - 49 00:44
UVA 4th UVA42 02:28 PUNT WFU5 00:13 DOWNS 10 - 53 02:15

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Virginia Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:34 06:53 10:49 04:02 13:27 14:51 28:18
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-3 1-5 1-3 1-6 2-8 3-14
4th down conversions 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-3



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WFU 1st WFU25 15:00 KO WFU49 13:06 PUNT 4 - 24 01:54
UVA 1st WFU24 13:06 PUNT WFU17 11:48 *FG 4 - 7 01:18
WFU 1st WFU25 11:48 KO WFU40 09:38 PUNT 4 - 15 02:10
UVA 1st UVA15 09:38 PUNT UVA16 07:24 PUNT 3 - 1 02:14
WFU 1st UVA47 07:24 PUNT UVA38 05:47 DOWNS 4 - 9 01:37
UVA 1st UVA38 05:47 DOWNS WFU43 02:45 DOWNS 6 - 19 03:02
WFU 1st WFU43 02:45 DOWNS UVA5 09:13 DOWNS 15 - 52 08:32
UVA 2nd UVA5 09:13 DOWNS WFU4 04:27 *FG 9 - 91 04:46
WFU 2nd WFU25 04:27 KO WFU34 02:34 PUNT 3 - 9 01:53
UVA 2nd UVA33 02:34 PUNT UVA38 01:33 PUNT 3 - 5 01:01
UVA 2nd UVA25 01:33 KO UVA31 01:07 FUMB 4 - 6 00:26
WFU 2nd UVA31 01:07 FUMB UVA22 00:40 *FG 4 - 9 00:27
UVA 2nd UVA25 00:40 KO UVA28 00:00 HALF 1 - 3 00:40
UVA 3rd UVA19 14:55 KO WFU23 10:35 *FG 9 - 58 04:20
WFU 3rd WFU25 10:35 KO WFU33 08:24 PUNT 4 - 8 02:11
UVA 3rd UVA28 08:24 PUNT UVA49 05:42 FUMB 8 - 21 02:42
WFU 3rd UVA49 05:42 FUMB UVA33 03:49 *FG 6 - 16 01:53
UVA 3rd UVA25 03:49 KO UVA42 00:07 PUNT 5 - 17 03:42
WFU 3rd WFU12 00:07 PUNT WFU19 14:12 PUNT 3 - 7 00:55
UVA 4th WFU48 14:12 PUNT WFU46 13:09 PUNT 3 - 2 01:03
WFU 4th WFU20 13:09 PUNT UVA32 03:53 *FG 16 - 48 09:16
UVA 4th UVA25 03:53 KO WFU26 03:09 FUMB 2 - 49 00:44
WFU 4th WFU26 03:09 FUMB WFU28 02:28 PUNT 3 - 2 00:41
UVA 4th UVA42 02:28 PUNT WFU5 00:13 DOWNS 10 - 53 02:15
WFU 4th WFU5 00:13 DOWNS WFU4 00:00 HALF 1 - -1 00:13



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

1-10 UVA35 Virginia wins toss and defers; WFU will receive; UVA will defend North end-zone.
1-10 UVA35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Slibeck,Elijah kickoff 65 yards to the WFU00, Touchback.

Wake Forest drive start at 15:00.
1-10 WFU25 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 18 yards gain to the WFU43 (Neal,Devin), 1ST DOWN.

[14:55]
P

1-10 WFU43 (14:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WFU46 (Melton,Mitchell;
Camac,Fisher). [14:24]

2-7 WFU46 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep middle to Berkhalter,Sterling thrown to UVA10
broken up by Robinson,Jordan QB hurried by Hammond,Jason. [13:58]

3-7 WFU46 (13:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 3 yards gain to the WFU49 (Rickert,Daniel). [13:51]
4-4 WFU49 (13:12) Joseph,Cal punt 0 yards to the WFU49 blocked by Robinson,Kam recovered by UVA Melton,Mitchell at

WFU24, End Of Play. [13:06]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 24 yards, 01:54

Virginia drive start at 13:06.
1-10 WFU24 (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler pass complete short left to Ross,Cam caught at WFU20, for 4 yards to

the WFU20 (Prunty,Karon). [12:54]
2-6 WFU20 (12:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler pass incomplete deep right to Edrine,Jahmal thrown to WFU00.

[12:33]
3-6 WFU20 PENALTY WFU Offside (Hardy,Langston) 5 yards from WFU20 to WFU15. NO PLAY. [12:33]
3-1 WFU15 (12:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 2 yards loss to the WFU17 (Hazen,Dylan;

Hardy,Langston). [12:27]
4-3 WFU17 (11:51) Bettridge,Will field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Sparks,Daniel, LS: Robinson,Bryce), clock

11:48. [11:48]

WAKE FOREST 0, VIRGINIA 3
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 01:18

1-10 WFU25 Timeout Other, clock 11:48. [11:48]

(11:48) Slibeck,Elijah kickoff 65 yards to the WFU00, Touchback.

Wake Forest drive start at 11:48.
1-10 WFU25 (11:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 12 yards gain to the WFU37 (Robinson,Kam;

Robinson,Jordan), 1ST DOWN. [11:41]
P

1-10 WFU37 (11:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Barnes,Chris rush left for 2 yards gain to the WFU39, End Of Play. [11:01]
2-8 WFU39 (10:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 1 yard gain to the WFU40 (Jackson,James;

Rickert,Daniel). [10:28]
3-7 WFU40 (09:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Barnes,Chris thrown to UVA20 broken up

by Charles,Christian. [09:47]
4-7 WFU40 (09:44) Joseph,Cal punt 45 yards to the UVA15 fair catch by Ross,Cam at UVA15. [09:38]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 15 yards, 02:10

Virginia drive start at 09:38.
2-10 UVA15 Timeout Other, clock 09:39. [09:39]
1-10 UVA15 (09:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler pass incomplete short middle to Ross,Cam thrown to UVA30. The

previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Incomplete pass&quot;. CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play:
(09:37) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 C.Morris pass complete short middle to #6 C.Ross caught at UVA30, for 15 yards to
the UVA30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN). [09:25]

2-10 UVA15 (09:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush right for 2 yards gain to the UVA17 (Hardy,Langston; Webb
Jr.,Lardarius). [09:10]

3-8 UVA17 PENALTY UVA False Start (Edrine,Jahmal) 5 yards from UVA17 to UVA12. NO PLAY. [08:40]
3-13 UVA12 (08:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler pass complete short middle to Taylor,J'Mari caught at UVA16, for 4

yards to the UVA16 (Hazen,Dylan). [08:05]



4-9 UVA16 (07:35) Sparks,Daniel punt 52 yards to the WFU32 Hernandez,Carlos return 21 yards to the UVA47
(Danley,Landon; Carter,Jahmeer). [07:24]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 02:14

Wake Forest drive start at 07:24.
1-10 UVA47 (07:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UVA44 (Britton,Anthony;

Koudelka,Billy). [07:17]
2-7 UVA44 (06:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass incomplete deep left to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to UVA23.

[06:35]
3-7 UVA44 (06:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UVA38 (Robinson,Kam;

Charles,Christian). The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Short of the line to gain&quot;. CALL
UPHELD. [06:27]

4-1 UVA38 Timeout Other, clock 05:57. [05:57]
4-1 UVA38 (05:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass incomplete deep middle to Barnes,Chris thrown to UVA00

broken up by Karnley,Emmanuel QB hurried by Melton,Mitchell, TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [05:47]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 9 yards, 01:37

Virginia drive start at 05:47.
1-10 UVA38 (05:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UVA39 (Afalava,Dallas; Walton,Tyler).

[05:40]
2-9 UVA39 (05:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler pass complete short right to Taylor,J'Mari caught at UVA35, for 11

yards to the UVA50 (Webb Jr.,Lardarius; Patterson,Davaughn), 1ST DOWN. [04:57]
P

1-10 WFU50 (04:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush right for 3 yards gain to the WFU47 (Hall,Aiden; Afalava,Dallas).
[04:43]

2-7 WFU47 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush left for 3 yards gain to the WFU44 (Hall,Aiden; Afalava,Dallas).
[04:07]

3-4 WFU44 (03:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Waylee,Harrison rush right for 1 yard gain to the WFU43 (Hardy,Langston). [03:27]
4-3 WFU43 (02:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler pass incomplete short right thrown to WFU40 QB hurried by

Loving,Jayden, TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [02:45]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 03:02

Wake Forest drive start at 02:45.
1-10 WFU43 PENALTY WFU False Start (Loerzel,Will) 5 yards from WFU43 to WFU38. NO PLAY. [02:44]
1-15 WFU38 (02:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 1 yard gain to the WFU39 (Minter,Ethan;

Jackson,James). [02:37]
2-14 WFU39 (02:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short middle to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to WFU40.

[01:59]
3-14 WFU39 (01:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Clark,Ty caught at WFU45, for 22 yards to

the UVA39 (Clary,Antonio; Marcellus,Maddox), 1ST DOWN. [01:40]
P

1-10 UVA39 (01:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 1 yard gain to the UVA38 (Robinson,Kam). [01:03]
2-9 UVA38 (00:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Claiborne,Demond caught at UVA45, for 15

yards to the UVA23 (Neal,Devin), 1ST DOWN. [00:00]
P

FINAL SCORE: WAKE FOREST 0, VIRGINIA 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wake Forest 0 08:26 2 2 0 4 1-4 0-1 10-50 2-7-0-37 2-10
Virginia 3 06:34 0 1 0 1 0-3 0-1 6-8 3-6-0-19 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 4 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-50 6-8
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 37 19
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-2-0 6-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-87 12-27
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-21 1-25
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-22.5 1-52.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 1-5
Possession Time 08:26 06:34
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-1

Wake Forest Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Claiborne,Demond 7 27 0 27 0 3.9 12
Ashford,Robby 2 21 0 21 0 10.5 18
Barnes,Chris 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 5 9 -2 7 0 1.4 3
Waylee,Harrison 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Ashford,Robby 2-5-0 37 0 22 0
Purdie,Deshawn 0-2-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Chandler 3-6-0 19 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Claiborne,Demond 1 15 0 1 15
Barnes,Chris 0 0 0 2
Clark,Ty 1 22 0 1 22
Berkhalter,Sterling 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 2 15 0 2 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 1 45 45.0 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 1 52 52.0 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hernandez,Carlos 1 21 0 21

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Robinson,Kam 1 25 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hardy,Langston 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Hazen,Dylan 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Afalava,Dallas 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Prunty,Karon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Webb Jr.,Lardarius 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hall,Aiden 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Davaughn 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Walton,Tyler 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robinson,Kam 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Neal,Devin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Rickert,Daniel 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Jackson,James 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Clary,Antonio 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Charles,Christian 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Jordan 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Marcellus,Maddox 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:48 UVA - Bettridge,Will 34 yd FG , 4-7 01:18 0-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

1-10 UVA23 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-4 UVA17 Timeout Other, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 UVA23 (14:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UVA17 (Robinson,Kam;

Clary,Antonio). [14:53]
2-4 UVA17 (14:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UVA16 (Melton,Mitchell;

Carter,Jahmeer). [14:22]
3-3 UVA16 (13:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UVA14 (Camac,Fisher). [13:37]
4-1 UVA14 (13:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UVA12 (Neal,Devin;

Jackson,James), 1ST DOWN. [12:57]
P

1-10 UVA12 Timeout Other, clock 12:23. [12:23]
1-10 UVA12 (12:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 5 yards gain to the UVA07 (Robinson,Kam; Neal,Devin).

[12:15]
2-5 UVA7 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 5 yards gain to the UVA02 (Robinson,Kam;

Clary,Antonio), 1ST DOWN. [11:29]
P

1-2 UVA2 (11:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 1 yard loss to the UVA03 (Prevard,Ja'son;
Melton,Mitchell). [11:03]

2-3 UVA3 (10:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UVA02 (Jackson,James;
Britton,Anthony). [10:24]

3-2 UVA2 (09:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UVA01 (Britton,Anthony;
Holmes,Jacob). [09:45]

4-1 UVA1 (09:13) No Huddle Claiborne,Demond rush right for 4 yards loss to the UVA05 fumbled by Claiborne,Demond at
UVA05 recovered by WFU Claiborne,Demond at UVA05, End Of Play, TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [09:13]

Drive Summary: 15 plays, 52 yards, 08:32

Virginia drive start at 09:13.
2-7 UVA8 Timeout Other, clock 09:13. [09:13]
1-10 UVA5 (09:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UVA08 (Patterson,Davaughn;

Andersen,Nick). [09:05]
2-7 UVA8 (08:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Chandler rush left for 6 yards gain to the UVA14 (Patterson,Davaughn;

West,Travon) PENALTY WFU Personal Foul (West,Travon) 15 yards from UVA14 to UVA29, 1ST DOWN. [08:33]
E

1-10 UVA29 Timeout Other, clock 08:33. [08:33]
1-10 UVA29 (08:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UVA35 (Kirschke,Gabe;

Andersen,Nick). [08:18]
2-4 UVA35 (07:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush left for 3 yards gain to the UVA38 (Hall,Aiden). [07:41]
3-1 UVA38 (07:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel rush left for 54 yards gain to the WFU08 (West,Travon), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN. [06:58]
P

1-8 WFU8 Timeout Virginia, clock 06:32. [06:32]
1-8 WFU8 (06:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Ross,Cam caught at WFU05, for 3 yards to

the WFU05 (West,Travon). [06:22]
2-5 WFU5 (05:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WFU02 (Hazen,Dylan; Kirschke,Gabe).

[05:46]
3-2 WFU2 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 05:14. [05:14]
3-2 WFU2 (05:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Taylor,J'Mari caught at WFU05, for 2 yards

loss to the WFU04 (Hazen,Dylan). [05:05]
4-4 WFU4 (04:27) Bettridge,Will field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD (H: Sparks,Daniel, LS: Robinson,Bryce), clock

04:27. [04:27]

WAKE FOREST 0, VIRGINIA 6
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 91 yards, 04:46

(04:27) Slibeck,Elijah kickoff 65 yards to the WFU00, Touchback.

Wake Forest drive start at 04:27.
1-10 WFU25 (04:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush right for 7 yards gain to the WFU32 (Moore,Cazeem; Neal,Devin).

[04:19]
2-3 WFU32 (03:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Ty rush middle for 0 yards to the WFU32 (Hammond,Jason; Rickert,Daniel).

[03:42]
3-3 WFU32 (03:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Ty rush right for 2 yards gain to the WFU34 (Prevard,Ja'son; Rickert,Daniel).

[03:10]
4-1 WFU34 (02:39) Joseph,Cal punt 33 yards to the UVA33 fair catch by Ross,Cam at UVA33. [02:34]



Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 01:53

Virginia drive start at 02:34.
1-10 UVA33 (02:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Taylor,J'Mari caught at UVA33, for 4 yards to

the UVA37 (West,Travon). [02:23]
2-6 UVA37 (02:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Taylor,J'Mari caught at UVA37, for 1 yard to

the UVA38 (Patterson,Davaughn), out of bounds. [02:00]
3-5 UVA38 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-5 UVA38 (01:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short right to Taylor,J'Mari thrown to UVA45 PENALTY

UVA Holding declined. [01:55]
4-5 UVA38 (01:53) Sparks,Daniel punt 50 yards to the WFU12 Hernandez,Carlos return 88 yards to the UVA00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:33. [01:33]
1-10 UVA3 Calvert,Connor kick attempt good (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will).

WAKE FOREST 7, VIRGINIA 6
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 01:01

(01:33) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.

Virginia drive start at 01:33.
1-10 UVA25 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Harris,Trell caught at UVA24, for 5 yards to

the UVA30 (Hardy,Langston), out of bounds. [01:29]
2-5 UVA30 (01:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Harris,Trell caught at UVA35, for 8 yards to

the UVA38 (Hazen,Dylan), 1ST DOWN. [01:24]
P

1-10 UVA38 (01:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short right to Harris,Trell thrown to WFU49. [01:15]
2-10 UVA38 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UVA31 (Afalava,Dallas), fumble by

Kaelin,Daniel recovered by WFU Hardy,Langston at UVA31, End Of Play. [01:07]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 6 yards, 00:26

Wake Forest drive start at 01:07.
1-10 UVA31 (01:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass incomplete deep left to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to UVA00.

[00:57]
2-10 UVA31 (00:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass incomplete short right to Barnes,Chris thrown to UVA21 QB

hurried by Britton,Anthony. [00:52]
3-10 UVA31 (00:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass complete short left to Barnes,Chris caught at UVA33, for 9 yards

to the UVA22 (Prevard,Ja'son), out of bounds. [00:46]
4-1 UVA22 Timeout Wake Forest, clock 00:46. [00:46]
4-1 UVA22 (00:39) Calvert,Connor field goal attempt from 39 yards GOOD (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will), clock

00:40. [00:40]

WAKE FOREST 10, VIRGINIA 6
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 9 yards, 00:27

(00:40) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.

Virginia drive start at 00:40.
1-10 UVA25 (00:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 3 yards gain to the UVA28 (Cusano,Frank;

Hardy,Langston). [00:00]
2-7 UVA28 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 3 yards, 00:40

FINAL SCORE: WAKE FOREST 10, VIRGINIA 6

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wake Forest 10 08:07 2 0 0 2 0-4 1-2 13-27 1-3-0-9 1-15
Virginia 3 06:53 1 1 1 3 1-3 0-0 8-71 6-8-0-19 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
Score 10 6
FIRST DOWNS 6 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 23-77 14-79
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 46 38
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-3-0 14-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 33-123 28-117
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-109 1-25
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-22.5 1-52.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 3-25 1-5
Possession Time 16:33 13:27
Third-Down Conversions 1-8 1-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-3 0-1

Wake Forest Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Claiborne,Demond 16 49 -5 44 0 12 2.8
Ashford,Robby 4 29 0 29 0 18 7.3
Clark,Ty 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
Barnes,Chris 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Taylor,J'Mari 10 27 -2 25 0 6 2.5
Kaelin,Daniel 1 54 0 54 0 54 54
Waylee,Harrison 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Morris,Chandler 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Ashford,Robby 2-5-0 37 0 22 0
Purdie,Deshawn 1-5-0 9 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Kaelin,Daniel 6-8-0 15 0 8 0
Morris,Chandler 3-6-0 19 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Claiborne,Demond 1 15 0 1 15
Barnes,Chris 1 9 0 4 9
Clark,Ty 1 22 0 1 22
Berkhalter,Sterling 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 5 18 0 6 11
Harris,Trell 2 13 0 3 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 2 78 39.0 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 2 102 51.0 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hernandez,Carlos 2 109 1 88

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Robinson,Kam 1 25 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hazen,Dylan 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
Hardy,Langston 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
West,Travon 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Davaughn 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Afalava,Dallas 1-3 2.5 1.0 1.0
Hall,Aiden 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Prunty,Karon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kirschke,Gabe 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robinson,Kam 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
Neal,Devin 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Rickert,Daniel 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Jackson,James 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
Prevard,Ja'son 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Clary,Antonio 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Camac,Fisher 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Melton,Mitchell 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:48 UVA - Bettridge,Will 34 yd FG , 4-7 01:18 0-3
2nd 04:27 UVA - Bettridge,Will 21 yd FG , 9-91 04:46 0-6
2nd 01:33 WFU - Hernandez,Carlos 88 yd TD PUNT , 7-6
2nd 00:40 WFU - Calvert,Connor 39 yd FG , 4-9 00:27 10-6



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
Score 10 3
FIRST DOWNS 2 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-27 8-71
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 9 19
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-1-0 8-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 16-36 16-90
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-88 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-33.0 1-50.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 08:07 06:53
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Wake Forest Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Claiborne,Demond 9 22 -5 17 0 1.9 6
Ashford,Robby 2 8 0 8 0 4 7
Clark,Ty 2 2 0 2 0 1 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 5 18 0 18 0 3.6 6
Kaelin,Daniel 1 54 0 54 0 54 54
Morris,Chandler 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Purdie,Deshawn 1-3-0 9 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Kaelin,Daniel 6-8-0 15 0 8 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Chris 1 9 0 2 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 3 3 0 4 4
Harris,Trell 2 13 0 3 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 1 50 50.0 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hernandez,Carlos 1 88 1 88

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
West,Travon 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Hazen,Dylan 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Patterson,Davaughn 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hardy,Langston 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Kirschke,Gabe 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hall,Aiden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Andersen,Nick 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Afalava,Dallas 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Prevard,Ja'son 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Robinson,Kam 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Neal,Devin 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Clary,Antonio 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jackson,James 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Camac,Fisher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Melton,Mitchell 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
Rickert,Daniel 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 04:27 UVA - Bettridge,Will 21 yd FG , 9-91 04:46 0-6
2nd 01:33 WFU - Hernandez,Carlos 88 yd TD PUNT , 7-6
2nd 00:40 WFU - Calvert,Connor 39 yd FG , 4-9 00:27 10-6



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

1-10 WFU35 UVA will receive; WFU will defend North end-zone.
1-10 WFU35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 63 yards to the UVA02 Ross,Cam return 17 yards to the UVA19 (Clark,Ty).

Virginia drive start at 14:55.
1-10 UVA19 (14:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UVA23 (Ibirogba,Mateen). [14:43]
2-6 UVA23 (14:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 1 yard gain to the UVA24 (Hardy,Langston). [14:11]
3-5 UVA24 (13:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Harris,Trell caught at UVA30, for 17 yards to

the UVA41 (Patterson,Davaughn; Hall,Aiden), 1ST DOWN. [13:32]
P

1-10 UVA41 (13:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete deep left to Harris,Trell thrown to WFU23. [13:00]
2-10 UVA41 (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Courtney,Kameron caught at UVA46, for 34

yards to the WFU25 (Andersen,Nick), 1ST DOWN. [12:40]
P

1-10 WFU25 (12:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WFU19 (Bryant,Quincy;
Afalava,Dallas). [12:19]

2-4 WFU19 PENALTY UVA False Start (Taylor,J'Mari) 5 yards from WFU19 to WFU24. NO PLAY. [11:50]
2-9 WFU24 (11:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush left for 1 yard gain to the WFU23 (Patterson,Davaughn). [11:21]
3-8 WFU23 (10:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short right to Courtney,Kameron thrown to WFU17

broken up by Patterson,Davaughn. [10:40]
4-8 WFU23 (10:35) Bettridge,Will field goal attempt from 40 yards GOOD (H: Sparks,Daniel, LS: Robinson,Bryce), clock

10:35. [10:35]

WAKE FOREST 10, VIRGINIA 9
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 58 yards, 04:20

1-10 WFU25 Timeout Other, clock 10:35. [10:35]

(10:35) Slibeck,Elijah kickoff 65 yards to the WFU00, Touchback.

Wake Forest drive start at 10:35.
1-10 WFU25 (10:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WFU36 (Minter,Ethan), 1ST

DOWN. [10:28]
P

1-10 WFU36 (09:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Claiborne,Demond caught at WFU29, for 7
yards loss to the WFU29 (Jackson,James). [09:47]

2-17 WFU29 (09:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Hernandez,Carlos caught at WFU33, for 4
yards to the WFU33, End Of Play. [09:07]

3-13 WFU33 (08:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Barnes,Chris thrown to UVA29 broken up
by Prevard,Ja'son. [08:32]

4-13 WFU33 (08:24) Joseph,Cal punt 39 yards to the UVA28. [08:24]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 02:11

Virginia drive start at 08:24.
1-10 UVA40 Timeout Other, clock 08:24. [08:24]
1-10 UVA28 (08:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Harris,Trell caught at UVA25, for 12 yards to

the UVA40 (Prunty,Karon), 1ST DOWN. [08:13]
P

1-10 UVA40 (08:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short right to Ross,Cam thrown to UVA45 QB hurried by
Afalava,Dallas. [07:57]

2-10 UVA40 (07:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Waylee,Harrison rush right for 4 yards gain to the UVA44 (Gatkuoth,Nuer). [07:47]
3-6 UVA44 (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Wood,Eli caught at UVA49, for 5 yards to the

UVA49 (Andersen,Nick). [07:01]
4-1 UVA49 (06:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Waylee,Harrison rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WFU46 (Andersen,Nick;

Gatkuoth,Nuer), 1ST DOWN. [06:33]
P

1-10 WFU46 (05:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short middle to Rogers,John thrown to UVA50 QB
hurried by Loving,Jayden. [05:54]

2-10 WFU46 (05:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short right to Edrine,Jahmal thrown to WFU39. [05:50]
3-10 WFU46 (05:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UVA49 (Gatkuoth,Nuer), fumble by

Kaelin,Daniel recovered by WFU Hazen,Dylan at UVA49, End Of Play. [05:42]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 21 yards, 02:42



Wake Forest drive start at 05:42.
2-1 UVA40 Timeout Other, clock 05:42. [05:42]
1-10 UVA49 (05:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 9 yards gain to the UVA40 (Neal,Devin). [05:35]
2-1 UVA40 (05:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 4 yards gain to the UVA36 (Minter,Ethan), 1ST

DOWN. [05:08]
P

1-10 UVA36 (04:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep left to Berkhalter,Sterling thrown to UVA12
broken up by Robinson,Jordan. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Incomplete pass&quot;. CALL
UPHELD. [04:47]

2-10 UVA36 (04:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep right to Barnes,Chris thrown to UVA06 broken up
by Prevard,Ja'son. [04:41]

3-10 UVA36 (04:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short middle to Johnson,Kamrean caught at UVA37, for
3 yards to the UVA33 (Rickert,Daniel; Moore,Cazeem). [04:25]

4-7 UVA33 (03:52) Calvert,Connor field goal attempt from 50 yards GOOD (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will), clock
03:49. [03:49]

WAKE FOREST 13, VIRGINIA 9
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 16 yards, 01:53

(03:49) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.

Virginia drive start at 03:49.
1-10 UVA25 (03:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short middle to Courtney,Kameron caught at UVA21, for 2

yards to the UVA27 (Cusano,Frank; Hardy,Langston). [03:36]
2-8 UVA27 (03:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short middle to Harris,Trell caught at UVA30, for 15 yards

to the UVA42 (Johnson,Braylon), 1ST DOWN. [03:01]
P

1-10 UVA42 (02:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush left for 3 yards gain to the UVA45 (Andersen,Nick). [02:35]
2-7 UVA45 (02:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Courtney,Kameron rush right for 0 yards to the UVA45 (Johnson,Braylon;

West,Travon). [01:57]
3-7 UVA45 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush left for 2 yards gain to the UVA47 (Andersen,Nick; Afalava,Dallas).

[01:12]
4-5 UVA47 PENALTY UVA False Start (Charles,Christian) 5 yards from UVA47 to UVA42. NO PLAY. [00:37]
4-10 UVA42 (00:18) Sparks,Daniel punt 49 yards to the WFU09 Hernandez,Carlos return 18 yards to the WFU27 (Wood,Eli)

PENALTY WFU Personal Foul 12 yards from WFU24 to WFU12. [00:07]
4-10 UVA42 WFU ball on WFU12.
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 17 yards, 03:42

Wake Forest drive start at 00:07.
1-10 WFU12 (00:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 2 yards loss to the WFU10 (Camac,Fisher). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: WAKE FOREST 13, VIRGINIA 9

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wake Forest 3 04:11 2 0 0 2 0-2 0-0 4-22 3-6-0-0 1-12
Virginia 3 10:49 1 4 0 5 1-5 1-1 10-21 6-11-0-85 2-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
Score 13 9
FIRST DOWNS 8 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 27-99 24-100
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 46 123
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-6-0 25-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 43-145 49-223
Fumble Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-124 1-25
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-22.5 1-52.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards 4-37 3-15
Possession Time 20:44 24:16
Third-Down Conversions 1-10 2-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-3 1-2

Wake Forest Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Claiborne,Demond 20 73 -7 66 0 12 3.3
Ashford,Robby 4 29 0 29 0 18 7.3
Clark,Ty 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
Barnes,Chris 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Taylor,J'Mari 15 40 -2 38 0 6 2.5
Kaelin,Daniel 2 58 0 58 0 54 29
Waylee,Harrison 3 10 0 10 0 5 3.3
Morris,Chandler 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Ashford,Robby 5-11-0 37 0 22 0
Purdie,Deshawn 1-5-0 9 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Kaelin,Daniel 12-19-0 91 0 34 0
Morris,Chandler 3-6-0 19 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Claiborne,Demond 2 8 0 2 15
Barnes,Chris 1 9 0 6 9
Clark,Ty 1 22 0 1 22
Berkhalter,Sterling 0 0 0 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 5 18 0 6 11
Harris,Trell 5 57 0 7 17
Courtney,Kameron 2 36 0 3 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 3 117 39.0 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 3 151 50.3 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hernandez,Carlos 3 127 1 88

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Robinson,Kam 1 25 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Ross,Cam 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hardy,Langston 3-4 5.0 0.0 1.0
Andersen,Nick 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Davaughn 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
Hazen,Dylan 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0
West,Travon 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Afalava,Dallas 1-5 3.5 1.0 1.0
Gatkuoth,Nuer 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
Hall,Aiden 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Neal,Devin 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Kam 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
Jackson,James 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
Rickert,Daniel 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
Camac,Fisher 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Minter,Ethan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Prevard,Ja'son 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Clary,Antonio 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:48 UVA - Bettridge,Will 34 yd FG , 4-7 01:18 0-3
2nd 04:27 UVA - Bettridge,Will 21 yd FG , 9-91 04:46 0-6
2nd 01:33 WFU - Hernandez,Carlos 88 yd TD PUNT , 7-6
2nd 00:40 WFU - Calvert,Connor 39 yd FG , 4-9 00:27 10-6
3rd 10:35 UVA - Bettridge,Will 40 yd FG , 9-58 04:20 10-9
3rd 03:49 WFU - Calvert,Connor 50 yd FG , 6-16 01:53 13-9



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
Score 3 3
FIRST DOWNS 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-22 10-21
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 85
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-3-0 11-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-22 21-106
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-15 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 1-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-12 2-10
Possession Time 04:11 10:49
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Wake Forest Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Claiborne,Demond 4 24 -2 22 0 5.5 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 5 13 0 13 0 2.6 6
Kaelin,Daniel 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Waylee,Harrison 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Ashford,Robby 3-6-0 0 0 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Kaelin,Daniel 6-11-0 76 0 34 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Claiborne,Demond 1 -7 0 1 -7
Barnes,Chris 0 0 0 2
Berkhalter,Sterling 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Harris,Trell 3 44 0 4 17
Courtney,Kameron 2 36 0 3 34

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 1 49 49.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hernandez,Carlos 1 18 0 18

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Ross,Cam 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Andersen,Nick 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Gatkuoth,Nuer 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
Patterson,Davaughn 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hardy,Langston 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Braylon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Clark,Ty 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Prunty,Karon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Afalava,Dallas 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Minter,Ethan 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Jackson,James 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Camac,Fisher 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Neal,Devin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Moore,Cazeem 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Rickert,Daniel 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:35 UVA - Bettridge,Will 40 yd FG , 9-58 04:20 10-9
3rd 03:49 WFU - Calvert,Connor 50 yd FG , 6-16 01:53 13-9



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

2-12 WFU10 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-12 WFU10 (14:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass complete short right to Berkhalter,Sterling caught at WFU19, for

9 yards to the WFU19, out of bounds at WFU19. [14:45]
3-3 WFU19 (14:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Purdie,Deshawn pass incomplete short right to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to WFU25

broken up by Jackson,James. [14:21]
4-3 WFU19 (14:19) Joseph,Cal punt 44 yards to the UVA37 Ross,Cam return 0 yards to the UVA37 (Turpin,Myles) PENALTY

WFU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Bartley,Koredell) 15 yards from UVA37 to WFU48, 1ST DOWN. [14:12]
E

4-3 WFU19 UVA ball on WFU48.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 00:55

Virginia drive start at 14:12.
1-10 WFU48 (14:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short middle to Ennis,Sage thrown to WFU32. [14:07]
2-10 WFU48 (13:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel rush left for 2 yards gain to the WFU46 (Loving,Jayden). [13:45]
3-8 WFU46 (13:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short left to Harris,Trell thrown to WFU35 broken up by

Hall,Aiden QB hurried by Hardy,Langston. [13:17]
4-8 WFU46 (13:15) Sparks,Daniel punt 46 yards to the WFU00, Touchback. [13:09]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 01:03

Wake Forest drive start at 13:09.
2-5 WFU25 Timeout Other, clock 13:09. [13:09]
1-10 WFU20 (13:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 5 yards gain to the WFU25 (Jackson,James). [13:02]
2-5 WFU25 (12:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WFU28 (Robinson,Kam). [12:28]
3-2 WFU28 (11:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WFU31 (Robinson,Kam;

Jackson,James), 1ST DOWN. [11:43]
P

1-10 WFU31 (11:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WFU34 (Robinson,Kam). [11:11]
2-7 WFU34 (10:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 0 yards to the WFU34 (Camac,Fisher; Robinson,Kam).

[10:33]
3-7 WFU34 (09:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 11 yards gain to the WFU45, out of bounds at WFU45, 1ST

DOWN. [09:46]
P

1-10 WFU45 (09:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Ty rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WFU49 (Minter,Ethan; Carter,Jahmeer).
[09:08]

2-6 WFU49 (08:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 0 yards to the WFU49 (Hammond,Jason;
Marcellus,Maddox). [08:30]

3-6 WFU49 (07:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Falayi,Eni caught at UVA47, for 6 yards to
the UVA45 (Marcellus,Maddox), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [07:48]

P

1-10 UVA45 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete deep right to Hernandez,Carlos thrown to UVA13.
[07:18]

2-10 UVA45 (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 2 yards gain to the UVA43 (Costner,Corey; Neal,Devin).
[07:10]

3-8 UVA43 (06:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 9 yards gain to the UVA34 (Moore,Cazeem;
Charles,Christian), 1ST DOWN. [06:21]

P

1-10 UVA34 (05:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short left to Racanelli,Sawyer thrown to UVA31. [05:37]
2-10 UVA34 (05:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 1 yard loss to the UVA35 (Platt,Donavon). [05:18]
3-11 UVA35 (04:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short right to Barnes,Chris caught at UVA32, for 3 yards

to the UVA32 (Prevard,Ja'son). [04:32]
4-8 UVA32 (03:57) Calvert,Connor field goal attempt from 49 yards GOOD (H: Racanelli,Sawyer, LS: Cobb,Will), clock

03:53. [03:53]

WAKE FOREST 16, VIRGINIA 9
Drive Summary: 16 plays, 48 yards, 09:16

1-10 UVA25 Timeout Other, clock 03:53. [03:53]

(03:53) Carlson,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the UVA00, Touchback.

Virginia drive start at 03:53.
1-10 UVA25 (03:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 43 yards gain to the WFU32 (Prunty,Karon), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN. [03:43]
P



1-10 WFU32 (03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush left for 6 yards gain to the WFU26 fumbled by Taylor,J'Mari at WFU26
forced by Hazen,Dylan recovered by WFU Hazen,Dylan at WFU26, End Of Play PENALTY UVA Holding declined.
The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Fumble&quot;. CALL OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (03:12)
No Huddle-Shotgun #3 J.Taylor rush left for 0 yards to the WFU32 (#24 D.Hazen) PENALTY UVA Holding (#77
N.Josey) 10 yards from WFU32 to WFU42. NO PLAY). [03:09]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, 49 yards, 00:44

Wake Forest drive start at 03:09.
1-10 WFU26 (02:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush right for 2 yards gain to the WFU28 (Marcellus,Maddox;

Neal,Devin). [02:43]
2-8 WFU28 Timeout Virginia, clock 02:46. [02:46]
2-8 WFU28 (02:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 0 yards to the WFU28 (Clary,Antonio). [02:43]
3-8 WFU28 Timeout Virginia, clock 02:43. [02:43]
3-8 WFU28 (02:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass incomplete short right to Clark,Ty thrown to WFU23. [02:39]
4-8 WFU28 (02:37) Joseph,Cal punt 45 yards to the UVA27 Ross,Cam return 15 yards to the UVA42 (Cusano,Frank;

Cook,Devin). [02:28]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 00:41

Virginia drive start at 02:28.
1-10 UVA42 (02:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short middle to Taylor,J'Mari caught at UVA46, for 8 yards

to the UVA50 (Andersen,Nick). [02:14]
2-2 UVA50 (02:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short middle to Taylor,J'Mari caught at WFU46, for 4 yards

to the WFU46 (Hall,Aiden), 1ST DOWN. [02:00]
P

1-10 WFU46 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 WFU46 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Edrine,Jahmal caught at WFU40, for 6 yards

to the WFU40 (Hazen,Dylan). [01:49]
2-4 WFU40 (01:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WFU39 (Loving,Jayden). [01:33]
3-3 WFU39 (01:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WFU28 (Patterson,Davaughn), 1ST

DOWN. [01:23]
P

1-10 WFU28 (01:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Ennis,Sage caught at WFU19, for 16 yards
to the WFU12 (Hall,Aiden; Cusano,Frank), 1ST DOWN. [01:10]

P

1-10 WFU12 (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush right for 0 yards to the WFU12 (Lohavichan,Zach). [00:57]
2-10 WFU12 (00:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short middle to Ennis,Sage caught at WFU10, for 4 yards

to the WFU08 (Hall,Aiden; Patterson,Davaughn). [00:36]
3-6 WFU8 Timeout Virginia, clock 00:36. [00:36]
3-6 WFU8 (00:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Harris,Trell caught at WFU05, for 3 yards to

the WFU05, End Of Play. [00:25]
4-3 WFU5 (00:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass incomplete short right to Edrine,Jahmal thrown to WFU00 broken up

by Johnson,Braylon, TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [00:13]
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 53 yards, 02:15

Wake Forest drive start at 00:13.
1-10 WFU5 (00:11) Kneel down by Wake Forest at WFU04 for loss of 1 yard. [00:00]
2-11 WFU4 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 00:13

FINAL SCORE: WAKE FOREST 16, VIRGINIA 9

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Wake Forest 3 10:58 3 1 0 4 4-7 0-0 14-40 3-7-0-18 1-15
Virginia 0 04:02 2 2 1 5 1-3 0-1 6-63 6-9-0-41 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

WFU UVA
Score 3 0
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-40 6-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 18 41
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-3-0 9-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-58 15-104
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.5 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-15 0-0
Possession Time 10:58 04:02
Third-Down Conversions 4-7 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Wake Forest Virginia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Claiborne,Demond 5 10 -1 9 0 1.8 5
Ashford,Robby 7 28 0 28 0 4 11
Clark,Ty 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 4 60 0 60 0 15 43
Kaelin,Daniel 2 3 0 3 0 1.5 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Ashford,Robby 2-5-0 9 0 6 0
Purdie,Deshawn 1-2-0 9 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Kaelin,Daniel 6-9-0 41 0 16 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Barnes,Chris 1 3 0 1 3
Clark,Ty 0 0 0 1
Berkhalter,Sterling 1 9 0 1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Taylor,J'Mari 2 12 0 2 8
Harris,Trell 1 3 0 2 3
Ennis,Sage 2 20 0 3 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Joseph,Cal 2 89 44.5 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Sparks,Daniel 1 46 46.0 46 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Ross,Cam 2 15 0 15

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Loving,Jayden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hall,Aiden 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hazen,Dylan 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Patterson,Davaughn 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Prunty,Karon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cusano,Frank 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Andersen,Nick 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lohavichan,Zach 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robinson,Kam 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Marcellus,Maddox 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Jackson,James 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Clary,Antonio 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Prevard,Ja'son 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Neal,Devin 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Platt,Donavon 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Charles,Christian 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 03:53 WFU - Calvert,Connor 49 yd FG , 16-48 09:16 16-9



Wake Forest Explosive Plays
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Wake Forest

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 37 total yards (58% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
22 1 3rd and 14 on WFU39

(01:40) (01:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Clark,Ty caught at WFU45, for 22 yards to the UVA39 (Clary,Antonio;
Marcellus,Maddox), 1ST DOWN.

15 1 2nd and 9 on UVA38
(00:00) (00:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Claiborne,Demond caught at UVA45, for 15 yards to the UVA23
(Neal,Devin), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 52 total yards (37% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
18 1 1st and 10 on WFU25

(14:55) (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush middle for 18 yards gain to the WFU43 (Neal,Devin), 1ST DOWN.
12 1 1st and 10 on WFU25

(11:41) (11:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush left for 12 yards gain to the WFU37 (Robinson,Kam; Robinson,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
11 3 1st and 10 on WFU25

(10:28) (10:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Claiborne,Demond rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WFU36 (Minter,Ethan), 1ST DOWN.
11 4 3rd and 7 on WFU34

(09:46) (09:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby rush left for 11 yards gain to the WFU45, out of bounds at WFU45, 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 233 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
88 2 4th and 5 on UVA38

(01:33) (01:53) Sparks,Daniel punt 50 yards to the WFU12 Hernandez,Carlos return 88 yards to the UVA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:33.
22 1 3rd and 14 on WFU39

(01:40) (01:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Ashford,Robby pass complete short left to Clark,Ty caught at WFU45, for 22 yards to the UVA39 (Clary,Antonio;
Marcellus,Maddox), 1ST DOWN.

21 1 4th and 9 on UVA16
(07:24) (07:35) Sparks,Daniel punt 52 yards to the WFU32 Hernandez,Carlos return 21 yards to the UVA47 (Danley,Landon; Carter,Jahmeer).



Virginia Explosive Plays
Wake Forest vs. Virginia (Final)
11/08/2025 at Charlottesville, Virginia

Virginia

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 82 total yards (64% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
34 3 2nd and 10 on UVA41

(12:40) (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Courtney,Kameron caught at UVA46, for 34 yards to the WFU25
(Andersen,Nick), 1ST DOWN.

17 3 3rd and 5 on UVA24
(13:32) (13:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short left to Harris,Trell caught at UVA30, for 17 yards to the UVA41 (Patterson,Davaughn;
Hall,Aiden), 1ST DOWN.

16 4 1st and 10 on WFU28
(01:10) (01:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Ennis,Sage caught at WFU19, for 16 yards to the WFU12 (Hall,Aiden;
Cusano,Frank), 1ST DOWN.

15 3 2nd and 8 on UVA27
(03:01) (03:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short middle to Harris,Trell caught at UVA30, for 15 yards to the UVA42
(Johnson,Braylon), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 108 total yards (66% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
54 2 3rd and 1 on UVA38

(06:58) (07:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel rush left for 54 yards gain to the WFU08 (West,Travon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
43 4 1st and 10 on UVA25

(03:43) (03:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 43 yards gain to the WFU32 (Prunty,Karon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
11 4 3rd and 3 on WFU39

(01:23) (01:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 11 yards gain to the WFU28 (Patterson,Davaughn), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 156 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
54 2 3rd and 1 on UVA38

(06:58) (07:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel rush left for 54 yards gain to the WFU08 (West,Travon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
43 4 1st and 10 on UVA25

(03:43) (03:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,J'Mari rush middle for 43 yards gain to the WFU32 (Prunty,Karon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
34 3 2nd and 10 on UVA41

(12:40) (12:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaelin,Daniel pass complete short right to Courtney,Kameron caught at UVA46, for 34 yards to the WFU25
(Andersen,Nick), 1ST DOWN.

25 1 4th and 4 on WFU49
(13:06) (13:12) Joseph,Cal punt 0 yards to the WFU49 blocked by Robinson,Kam recovered by UVA Melton,Mitchell at WFU24, End Of Play.


